

ARNOLD DRIVE SHOULDER WIDENING AND OVERLAY
 C01330

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 Argonaut Constructors		2 Northwest Genl. Engineering			
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	
1	71301	TEMPORARY FENCE			M	320.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$24.00	\$7,680.00	\$26.00	\$8,320.00
2	74016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT			LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	74017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN			LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,151.00	\$1,151.00
4	74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL			LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,027.00	\$3,027.00
5	74043	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT BIN			EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$603.00	\$603.00
6	120000	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS			EA	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,024.00	\$2,048.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS			EA	17.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$160.00	\$2,720.00	\$384.00	\$6,528.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM			LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,566.00	\$17,566.00
9	120101	FLAGGING			FA	13500.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00
10	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			EA	2.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,751.00	\$11,502.00
11	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)			M	61.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$81.00	\$4,941.00
12	151272	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARDRAILING			M	250.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$47.00	\$11,750.00
13	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN			EA	7.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$277.00	\$1,939.00
14	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN			EA	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$393.00	\$1,572.00
15	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEAN-OUT TO GRADE			EA	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$321.00	\$1,284.00
16	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE			EA	25.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$417.00	\$10,425.00
17	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE			EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$417.00	\$417.00
18	152439	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE			EA	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$793.00	\$1,586.00
19	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE			EA	18.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$964.00	\$17,352.00
20	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			M2	498.00	\$15.00	\$7,470.00	\$12.00	\$5,976.00	\$17.00	\$8,466.00
21	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			LS	1.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$9,173.00	\$9,173.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY			LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,192.00	\$2,192.00
23	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			M3	360.00	\$92.00	\$33,120.00	\$97.00	\$34,920.00	\$44.00	\$15,840.00
24	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN			LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,807.00	\$4,807.00
25	190169	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 2)			M3	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00
26	192037	(F)	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION		M3	115.00	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$58.00	\$6,670.00
27	193013	(F)	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL		M3	100.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00
28	203001	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET			M2	260.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$8.70	\$2,262.00	\$9.00	\$2,340.00
29	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING			M3	61.00	\$260.00	\$15,860.00	\$450.00	\$27,450.00	\$549.00	\$33,489.00
30	390132	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)			TNN	2725.00	\$150.00	\$408,750.00	\$101.00	\$275,225.00	\$113.00	\$307,925.00
31	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)			M2	770.00	\$100.00	\$77,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,240.00	\$38.00	\$29,260.00
32	510060	(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL		M3	62.00	\$850.00	\$52,700.00	\$550.00	\$34,100.00	\$785.00	\$48,670.00
33	520103	(F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL		KG	1415.00	\$2.25	\$3,183.75	\$3.40	\$4,811.00	\$4.00	\$5,660.00

ARNOLD DRIVE SHOULDER WIDENING AND OVERLAY
 C01330

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 Argonaut Constructors		2 Northwest Genl. Engineering			
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION			UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	
34	566005	ROADSIDE SIGN			EA	9.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
35	750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE			EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,930.00	\$3,930.00
36	800800	FENCE POST (STEEL POST, W 6 x 25)			EA	8.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$861.00	\$6,888.00
37	820107	DELINEATOR (CL. I, TYPE F)			EA	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$102.00	\$612.00
38	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)			M	241.00	\$200.00	\$48,200.00	\$105.00	\$25,305.00	\$118.00	\$28,438.00
39	832004	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING W/LAGGING WALL			M	26.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$725.00	\$18,850.00	\$1,460.00	\$37,960.00
40	833092	METAL TUBE BRIDGE RAILING			M	35.00	\$1,300.00	\$45,500.00	\$650.00	\$22,750.00	\$740.00	\$25,900.00
41	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)			EA	5.00	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,814.00	\$14,070.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING			M2	28.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$102.00	\$2,856.00
43	840561	100mm THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE			M	5426.00	\$5.00	\$27,130.00	\$2.00	\$10,852.00	\$4.00	\$21,704.00
44	840562	150mm THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE			M	358.00	\$5.00	\$1,790.00	\$2.00	\$716.00	\$5.00	\$1,790.00
45	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)			EA	410.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$8.00	\$3,280.00
46	999998	GUARANTY			LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
					SUBTOTAL			\$1,041,233.75		\$708,408.00		\$767,031.00
					10% CONTINGENCY			\$104,123.38				
					TOTAL			\$1,145,357.13				

ARNOLD DRIVE SHOULDER WIDENING AND OVERLAY
 C01330

		3 Team Ghilotti				4 Ghilotti Construction Co.		5 FEDCO Construction Inc		
ITEM NO.		ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	71301	TEMPORARY FENCE	M	320.00	\$24.00	\$7,680.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00
2	74016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
3	74017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$890.00	\$890.00
4	74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	74043	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT BIN	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$755.00	\$755.00
6	120000	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	17.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$17,350.00	\$17,350.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
9	120101	FLAGGING	FA	13500.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00
10	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
11	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	61.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$70.00	\$4,270.00	\$110.00	\$6,710.00
12	151272	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARDRAILING	M	250.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
13	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$110.00	\$770.00
14	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00
15	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEAN-OUT TO GRADE	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00
16	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	25.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$770.00	\$19,250.00
17	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$770.00	\$770.00
18	152439	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
19	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	18.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$38,700.00
20	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	498.00	\$20.00	\$9,960.00	\$18.00	\$8,964.00	\$28.50	\$14,193.00
21	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
23	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	360.00	\$240.00	\$86,400.00	\$90.00	\$32,400.00	\$65.00	\$23,400.00
24	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
25	190169	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 2)	M3	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
26	192037 (F)	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	M3	115.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00
27	193013 (F)	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL	M3	100.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
28	203001	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	M2	260.00	\$9.00	\$2,340.00	\$9.00	\$2,340.00	\$9.00	\$2,340.00
29	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	M3	61.00	\$500.00	\$30,500.00	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$383.00	\$23,363.00
30	390132	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TNN	2725.00	\$130.00	\$354,250.00	\$110.00	\$299,750.00	\$103.00	\$280,675.00
31	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	770.00	\$35.00	\$26,950.00	\$20.00	\$15,400.00	\$13.00	\$10,010.00
32	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	M3	62.00	\$860.00	\$53,320.00	\$1,200.00	\$74,400.00	\$730.00	\$45,260.00
33	520103 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	KG	1415.00	\$3.10	\$4,386.50	\$3.00	\$4,245.00	\$3.50	\$4,952.50

ARNOLD DRIVE SHOULDER WIDENING AND OVERLAY
 C01330

		3 Team Ghilotti				4 Ghilotti Construction Co.		5 FEDCO Construction Inc		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	
34	566005	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00
35	750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
36	800800	FENCE POST (STEEL POST, W 6 x 25)	EA	8.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00
37	820107	DELINEATOR (CL. I, TYPE F)	EA	6.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
38	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	M	241.00	\$105.00	\$25,305.00	\$430.00	\$103,630.00	\$430.00	\$103,630.00
39	832004	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING W/LAGGING WALL	M	26.00	\$1,340.00	\$34,840.00	\$1,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,340.00	\$34,840.00
40	833092	METAL TUBE BRIDGE RAILING	M	35.00	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$50,050.00
41	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	28.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00
43	840561	100mm THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	5426.00	\$2.25	\$12,208.50	\$3.50	\$18,991.00	\$1.50	\$8,139.00
44	840562	150mm THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	358.00	\$3.10	\$1,109.80	\$5.00	\$1,790.00	\$2.25	\$805.50
45	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	410.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$8.00	\$3,280.00	\$4.00	\$1,640.00
46	999998	GUARANTY	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$869,204.80		\$884,780.00		\$902,568.00
		10% CONTINGENCY								
		TOTAL								

ARNOLD DRIVE SHOULDER WIDENING AND OVERLAY
 C01330

		6 Ghilotti Bros. Inc				7 W.R. Forde Assoc.		
ITEM NO.		ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	71301	TEMPORARY FENCE	M	320.00	\$26.00	\$8,320.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00
2	74016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	74017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	74043	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT BIN	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	120000	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	EA	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	17.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9	120101	FLAGGING	FA	13500.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00
10	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	61.00	\$160.00	\$9,760.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00
12	151272	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARDRAILING	M	250.00	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
13	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
14	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
15	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEAN-OUT TO GRADE	EA	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
16	152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	25.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
17	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
18	152439	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE	EA	2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
19	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	18.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00
20	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	498.00	\$20.00	\$9,960.00	\$10.00	\$4,980.00
21	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
23	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	360.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00
24	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
25	190169	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 2)	M3	10.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
26	192037 (F)	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	M3	115.00	\$400.00	\$46,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00
27	193013 (F)	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL	M3	100.00	\$107.00	\$10,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
28	203001	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	M2	260.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$8.70	\$2,262.00
29	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	M3	61.00	\$500.00	\$30,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00
30	390132	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TNN	2725.00	\$99.00	\$269,775.00	\$122.00	\$332,450.00
31	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	770.00	\$60.00	\$46,200.00	\$40.00	\$30,800.00
32	510060 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	M3	62.00	\$600.00	\$37,200.00	\$900.00	\$55,800.00
33	520103 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	KG	1415.00	\$3.50	\$4,952.50	\$4.00	\$5,660.00

ARNOLD DRIVE SHOULDER WIDENING AND OVERLAY
 C01330

		6 Ghilotti Bros. Inc				7 W.R. Forde Assoc.		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	
34	566005	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
35	750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
36	800800	FENCE POST (STEEL POST, W 6 x 25)	EA	8.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00
37	820107	DELINEATOR (CL. I, TYPE F)	EA	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
38	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	M	241.00	\$430.00	\$103,630.00	\$390.00	\$93,990.00
39	832004	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING W/LAGGING WALL	M	26.00	\$1,340.00	\$34,840.00	\$1,340.00	\$34,840.00
40	833092	METAL TUBE BRIDGE RAILING	M	35.00	\$1,430.00	\$50,050.00	\$1,430.00	\$50,050.00
41	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	5.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
42	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	28.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
43	840561	100mm THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	5426.00	\$2.10	\$11,394.60	\$2.25	\$12,208.50
44	840562	150mm THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	358.00	\$2.25	\$805.50	\$3.10	\$1,109.80
45	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	410.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00
46	999998	GUARANTY	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$911,487.60		\$1,086,560.30
		10% CONTINGENCY						
		TOTAL						